OP \$90.00.00 90571951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI24731

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------------|
| BNG HOLDINGS, LLC | | 09/03/2021 | Limited Liability Company: NORTH DAKOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | BNG HOLDINGS, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 701 BRICKELL AVE. #400 |
| City: | MIAMI |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33131 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 90571951 | BNG TEAM |
| Serial Number: | 90572094 | BNG TEAM.COM |
| Serial Number: | 90572521 | BNG TEAM.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4352521361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360 Email: docket@mabr.com **Correspondent Name:** Rachel Jacques Address Line 1: 1389 Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | K4051.83112US01 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rachel Jacques |
| SIGNATURE: | Rachel Jacques |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/13/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=BNG Holdings LLC - Certificate of Conversion INC to LLC (DE) 09.03.2021#page1.tif

source=BNG Holdings LLC - Certificate of Conversion INC to LLC (DE) 09.03.2021#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:01 AM 09/03/2021 FILED 08:01 AM 09/03/2021 SR 20213159771 - File Number 6213112

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

| 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Dakota |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is NorthDakota |
| 3.) The date the corporation first formed is January 1, 2007 |
| 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is BNG Holdings, Inc. |
| 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is BNG Holdings, LLC |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on theday of |
| By: Brady Mash BECSEBSSZB7640B Authorized Person |
| Name: Brady Nash Print or Type |

1.

RECORDED: 02/13/2024

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:01 AM 09/03/2021
FILED 08:01 AM 09/03/2021
SR 20213159771 - File Number 6213112

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is BNG Holdings, LLC

| 2. The Registered Office of the | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| located at 1201 N. Market S in the City of Wilmington, New C | | | (| (street), . The |
| name of the Registered Agent at su liability company may be served i | ich address i | mon whom | nrocess agains | this limited |
| | conquist-somm-space-5-se-commo-anni-se-rec-smo-sm | ા | Marionas and Commission of the | |
| | | | | |
| | By: | —Docusigned by: Brady Na: —BEC9EB352B764 | ل مه | |
| | - ************************************* | Α | uthorized Perso | on |
| | Name: | Brady 1 | Nash | |
| | *************************************** | F | rint or Type | |